



# Representative Elizabeth Campos District 119

# Office of Senator José Menéndez:

Cynthia Cabral, Communications Director 210-733-6604 | cell: 210-639-8686 cynthia.cabral@senate.texas.gov

Office of Representative Elizabeth Campos:

Manuel Medina, Chief-of-Staff 210-643-7300 manuel.medina@house.texas.gov

# **Media Release:**

Tuesday, October 10, 2023

# Texas State Senator José Menéndez and House Representative Elizabeth Campos Issue Statements on the Refiling of the Ramon Najera Act

San Antonio, Texas – State Senator José Menéndez (SD26), and House Representative Elizabeth Campos (HD119), issue statements concerning the refiling of the Ramon Najera Act - Senate Bill 39 and House Bill 98 - in the upcoming 88th Legislative Special Session which began Monday, October 9, 2023.

#### Senator José Menéndez released the following statement:

"Thank you to our community, local stakeholders, and Representative Campos for our unified commitment to the Ramon Najera Act. The Najera family and our community deserve to have a safe neighborhood with appropriate policies to anonymously report a dangerous dog. We are filing this bill once again, and hope we will receive support from leadership on its passage."

### House Representative Elizabeth Campos released the following statement:

"The Ramon Najera Act will advance responsible dog ownership and make our communities safer. We look forward to passing it one more time in the Texas Legislature and have started conversations with the Governor to ensure that he is engaged early in the process and signs this particularly important legislation into law."